ALQUISADA, FOR AND IN BEHALF OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF TIGBAUAN TO ENTER INTO 
A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH ST. NICHOLAS TRAINING  INSTITUTE 
INCORPORATED  FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE UNIMPLEMENTED BUB-DTI 
PROJECTS 2015. 

WHEREAS, LGU-Tigbauan is a recipient of BUB-DTI Funds of Three Million One 
Hundred Thousand Pesos (P3,100,000.00) received in December 11, 2015; 

WHEREAS, a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) signed in November 05, 2015 stated 
in Paragraph 7 that LGU-Tigbauan has approved projects which are included  in DTI’s Budget 
for 2015 as follows: 
         Project Titles: